
Department Department Liaison Position/Office Geographical Area Phone Number Email Alternate Liaison Position/Office Phone Number Email Geographical Area

ASD Animal Services Valerie Moore Personnel Specialist 3
7401 NW 74th St. - 
Medley, FL 33166

305 418-7174 mooreva@miamidade.gov Alba Vargas
Administrative Assistant - 
Director's Office

305 418-7188 vargasa@miamidade.gov
7401 NW 74th St. - 
Medley, FL 33166

AMS
Audit & Management 
Services

MIA Aviation Sandra Jackson Human Resorces Manager MIA - Bldg 5A, 1st Floor 305 876-0995 sljackson@miami-airport.com Wallace Madry, Jr.
Human Resources, 
Division Director

305 876-0856 WMADRY@miami-airport.com MIA - Bldg 5A, 1st Floor

CAHSD
Community Action & 
Human Services

Roman, Alba L. (CAHSD) Accountant 1
701 NW 1st. Court
OTV 9-108

786 469-4763 ALBAR@miamidade.gov McFarlane, Trudy-Ann Accountant 2 786 469-4698 mcfar@miamidade.gov
701 NW 1st Court
OTV 10-184

CIAO
Community Information 
& Outreach

Sara Vallazza
Manager of Vendor Discount & 
Idea Machine Programs

111 NW 1st Street
21st Floor

305 375-1389 FLOGOM@miamidade.gov Theresa Masson Executive Secretary 305 375-3567 TMASSON@miamidade.gov
111 NW 1st Street
Ste. 2510

MDCR
Corrections and 
Rehabilitation

Ivan Saavedra Wellness Program Specialist Zip 33128 786 263-4279 ISAAV18@miamidade.gov Raymel Llerena CO 1 786 263-4111 RAY2121@miamidade.gov 1321 NW 12 St

CUA Cultural Affairs Brandi Reddick 
Art Education and Community 
Outreach Corrdinator

111 NW 1st Street
Suite 610

305 375-5436 brandi@miamidade.gov

ELEC Elections

FIN Finance

MDFR Fire Rescue Griselle Marino Public Affairs Manager 9300 NW 41 Street 786-331-5202 gmarino@miamidade.gov Una Taylor Fire Fighter 305-876-7904 taylor@miamidade.gov 9300 NW 41 Street

HR HR/Benefits Merrie Gonzalez Benefits Administrator
111 NW 1 Street    23rd 
Floor          

305-375-1074 Mgonzal@miamidade.gov

ITD Information Technology Shanda Mazzorana Personnel Manager 5680 SW 87th Ave 305 596-8313 shn@miamidade.gov Lylliam Arocho Personnel Specialist 2 305 596-8279 ARROCL@miamidade.gov 5680 SW 87th Ave

ISD Internal Services Victor Campa WC Claims Representative
111 NW 1st Street
23rd Floor

305 375-1065 Campav@miamidade.gov Dennys Gonzalez
Assistant to Division 
Director / Facilities Mgt

305 375-3910 degonz@miamidade.gov 200 NW  1 Street, Miami 
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JAC Juvenile Services Lauren Rabbito 
Juvenile Assessment Counselor 
Supervisor I

275 NW 2nd Street
2nd Floor

305 755-6266 JAC0046@miamidade.gov Elena Napolez 
Juvenile Assessment 
Counselor Supervisor I

305 755-6224 JAC0103@miamidade.gov
275 NW 2nd Street
2nd Floor

LIB Libraries Wil Fowler
Library Security and Safety 
Manager

101 W Flagler Street 305-375-3873 fowlerw@mdpls.org

OMB Management & Budget Victores, Yaniris Executive Secretary
111 NW First Street
Suite 250

305-375-5613 YANIRIS@miamidade.gov

ME Medical Examiners Cynthia Larson Forensic Investigator
Number One On Bob 
Hope Road
Forensic Investigations 

305 545-2400 clarson@miamidade.gov Yvonne Ledesma Forensic Investigator 305 545-2478 YGG@miamidade.gov
Number One On Bob 
Hope Road
Forensic Investigations

MDPR
Parks, Recreation & 
Open Spaces

MDPD Police Kelly Kennedy 
MDPD Wellness Prog Fac Mgr. 
Miami-Dade Public Safety 
Training Institute

9601 Nw 58th Street 305 715-5000 Q309260@miamidade.gov Jean Pou 
MDPD Wellness Program 
Spec. Miami-Dade Public 
Safety Training Institute

305 715-5000 JCPou@mdpd.com 9601 Nw 58th Street

PHCD
Public Housing & 
Community 
Development

Simona Marlow 
HRIS Specialist. Administration 
Services Division. 

701 NW 1st Court, 16th 
Floor

786 469-4159 smarlow@miamidade.gov Sherra B. McLeod
Senior Assistant to the 
Department Director

786 469-4109 SBMC@miamidade.gov
701 NW 1st Court, 16th 
Floor

PWWM
Public Works & Waste 
Management 

RER
Regulatory and 
Economic Resources 

Raul Gonzalez 
SPA2 Passenger Transportation 
Ragulatory Division

140 W. Flagler St. #902 305 375-5801 GONZALR@miamidade.gov Betty Hernandez 
Environmental Plan 
Review

786 315-2807 HernaB@miamidade.gov
West Dade Office
11805 SW 26 ST

SEAPORT Seaport Elisa Crespo Training Specialist/ HR
1015 N America Way
2nd Floor

305 347-4874 ecrespo@miamidade.gov Luis Gonzalez
Senior Human Resources 
Manager

305 347-4827 LLG@miamidade.gov
1015 N America Way
2nd Floor

MDT Transit Menendez, Angela
Manager, MDT Office of Civil 
Rights and Labor Relations

701 NW 1st Court, Suite 
1700

786 469-5480 angelam@miamidade.gov Flynn, Jay Chief, Human Resources 786 469-5214 jflynn@miamidade.gov
701 NW 1st Court - Suite 
1300

WASD Water & Sewer Brewer-McDuffie, Cecilia 
Chief of W & S Human 
Resources

3071 SW 38 Avenue
RM 134

786-552-8669 BREWER@miamidade.gov Saller, Timothy R.
Human Resources 
Manager

786-552-8672 SALL@miamidade.gov 3071 SW 38 Avenue


